## **CONSENT AGENDA**

Interlocal Agreement – MRSC Rosters – Turney / Banasick

Action to be taken: I move the board adopt Resolution No. 1217 authorizing the

Superintendent to enter into an Interlocal Cooperative

Agreement with the Municipal Research and Services Center of Washington, MRSC Rosters, for the establishment, maintenance and hosting of the District's Small Public Works and Consulting

Services Rosters.

The Municipal Research and Service Center of Washington (MRSC) is a nonprofit organization which assists local governments across Washington State to better serve their communities by providing legal and policy guidance on many topics. One of the services MRSC provides is the establishment, maintenance and hosting of public agencies' Small Public Works and Consulting Services Rosters. The District currently establishes, maintains and hosts its own Small Public Works and Consulting Services Rosters. Beginning July 1, 2024, MRSC will have statewide authority and funding to maintain and publicize a Small Public Works Roster per RCW 39.04.151.

The District desires to contract with MRSC to establish, maintain and host the District's Small Public Work and Consulting Services Rosters in lieu of maintaining its own rosters. This will increase efficiency and transparency when contracting for public works projects.